

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in AO No. 786/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JIYAU L HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYEED AHMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ynus Malik,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.B. Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is going to file affidavit regarding proof of dasti service on R-1. Registry has to verify the same.

List the matter on 12.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar