

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in AO No.786/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JIYAUUL HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYEED AHMAD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu B. Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.  
Mrs. P. Purnima,Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform to  
this Court within two weeks, as to whether the amount of  
Rs.3,15,000/- has been paid to the petitioner or not. The  
matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER