

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2008 in AO No.786/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JIYAUUL HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYEED AHMAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan B. Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master